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2010-11 Men’s Standings - FINAL

W L T PTS

11 St. Norbert (21-4-1) 14 3 1 29
210 UW-Superior (16-11-1) 10 8 0 20
3 UW-Stout (16-11) 10 8 0 20
4UW-Stevens Pt. (13-14-) 8 9 1 17
5 UW-Eau Claire (15-11-1) 8 9 1 17
6 UW-River Falls (12-14-2) 7 10 1 15
7 St. Scholastica (9-17-1) 4 14 0 8

Red number - uscho.com national ranking
Black number - Playoff seed

SCOREBOARD
NCHA Semifinals - Sat, Feb 26
6 UW-River Falls 3 1 St. Norbert 5
4UW-Stevens Pt. 2 2UW-Superior 4

NCAA WEST REGIONAL RANKINGS
as of Feb 22, 2011

Team Region
St. Norbert 20-4-1
Adrian 19-2-1
Hamline 14-5-5

UW-Stout 16-11-0

UW-Superior 15-11-1
St. Thomas 14-9-2
Milwaukee School of 19-5-1

20-4-1
21-3-1
14-6-5

14-9-2
19-5-1

NN AW

Overall

Championship Matchup:
UW-Superior at St. Norbert

March 2, 2011
The 2011 Peters Cup Championship game will feature the top two seeds from this
year's conference field as UW-Superior will play at St. Norbert. The winner of
the title matchup will earn the NCHA's automatic bid to the NCAA tournament.
In the season series between the two teams, St. Norbert won two of the
three meetings. The teams split a series January 20-21 in Superior; St. Norbert
won the rubber match on February 4 in Green Bay. St. Norbert's points leader is
Johan Ryd, who has posted 23 points in 21 total games (including playoffs).
Talon Berlando leads the Yellowjackets with 25 points in 28 games (including
playoffs).

#4 UW-Stevens Point at #2 UW-Superior

Four different Yellowjackets scored and goaltender Drew Strandberg made 31
saves as host UW-Superior beat UW-Stevens Point 4-2. Strandberg stopped all
14 shots he saw in the third as the Pointes outshot the 'Jackets 14-7 in the final
period.

#6 UW-River Falls at #1 St. Norbert

Kyle Stroh scored twice and Brandon Hoogenboom added two assists as host St.
Norbert defeated UW-River Falls 5-3 in an NCHA semifinal. Tied 1-1 after the
first period, the Green Knights struck for three goals in the second and held on for
the victory.

16-11-0

15-11-1

NCHA CHAMPIONSHIPS
Last 5 Years

Regular Season
St. Norbert
UW-Superior
St. Norbert
St. Norbert
UW-River Falls
UW-Stout
St. Norbert

Playoff

St. Norbert
UW-Stout
St. Norbert
St. Norbert

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07

2005-06

Peters Cup Championship
Saturday, March 5, 2011
Cornerstone Center, De Pere, WI

UW-Superior

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP TICKETS

800-UGOPHER
ncaa.com/tickets

7:00 PM
- VS. iy
#2 UW-Superior vs. #I St. Norbert
16-11-1 21-4-1

o

-1

= ICEHOCKEY

2011 NCAA Division III Men's Ice Hockey Championship

March 25 - 26
Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minnesota
Proudly hosted by the Northern Collegiate Hockey Association




1 ST. NORBERT COLLEGE
Coached by Tim Coghlin, 18th season
Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13

COLLEGE OF ST. SCHOLASTICA
Coached by Mark Wick, 6th season
Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13

Overall: 20-4-1 vs NCHA 14-3-1 Overall: 9-15-1 vs NCHA 4-14-0
Home 11-0-0 vs MIAC 3-1-0 Home 4-7-1 vs MIAC 3-0-1
Away 8-4-1 vs MCHA 3-0-0 Away 4-8-0 vs MCHA 2-1-0
Neutral 1-0-0 oT 0-0-1 Neutral 1-0-0 oT 1-0-1
1-goal 7-1 vs ranked opp 2-1-0 1-goal 5-1 vs ranked opp 2-3-1
Current Streak: Lost 1 Current Streak: Lost 5
Last 4 games: 3-1-0 Last 4 games: 0-4-0
Last 8 games 5-2-1 Last 8 games 1-7-0
Oct 2-0-0 Jan 6-1-1 Oct 0-2-0 Jan 3-4-1
Nov 8-1-0 Feb 3-1-0 Nov 4-3-0 Feb 0-4-0
Dec 1-1-0 Mar 0-0-0 Dec 2-2-0 Mar 0-0-0
Before Break 11-2-0 After Break 9-2-1 Before Break 6-7-0 After Break 3-8-1
Lead after 2nd  16-1-1 Score 1st 16-1-0 Lead after 2nd  6-0-0 Score 1st 6-5-0
Trail after 2nd  0-3-0 Trail 1st 4-3-1 Trail after 2nd  2-12-0 Trail 1st 3-10-1
Tied after 2nd  4-0-0 Tied after 2nd 1-3-1
Out-shooting 17-3-1 Score 3+ 16-1-1 Out-shooting 7-7-0* Score 3+ 8-6-1
Being out-shot  3-1-0 Opp scores <2 15-1-1 Being out-shot ~ 2-7-1 Opp scores <2 7-0-0
ST. NORBERT 2010-11 ST. SCHOLASTICA 2010-11
(20-4-1, 14-3-1) (Postseason 1-0-0) (9-15-1, 4-14-0) (Postseason 0-2-0)
Fri Oct29 vs STOUT W, 3-1 Fri Oct29 vs UWSP L, 1-7
Sat Oct30 vs STOUT W, 6-3 Sat Oct30 vs UWSP L, 34
Fri Nov5 at 15 Hamline L, 3-4 Fri Nov5 at Concordia-M'head W, 4-1
Sat Nov 6 at Bethel W, 3-2 Sat Nov 6 at St. John's W, 4-3
Fri Nov 12 at10 UWSP W, 3-2 Fri Nov 12 at STOUT L,5-7
Sat Nov 13 at 10 UWSP W, 2-0 Sat Nov 13 at STOUT L,1-4
Fri Nov 19 vs UWRF W, 3-1 Sat Nov 20 vs Northland W, 6-2
Sat Nov20 vs UWRF W, 2-1 Fri Nov 26 at Lawrence L,2-4
Tue Nov 23 at Lake Forest W, 2-1 Sat Nov 27 vs Marian (Appleton) W, 6-5 OT
Fri Nov 26 vsMarian (Appleton) W, 4-1
Sat Nov 27 at Lawrence W, 5-0 Fri Dec 3 vs 2 SNC L, 1-6
Sat Dec 4 vs 2 SNC W, 2-1
Fri Dec3 at CSS W, 6-1 Fri Dec10 ati15UWS W, 3-1
Sat Dec 4 at CSS L,1-2 Sat Dec 11 at 15 UWS L, 3-7
Fri Jan7 vs St. John's W, 6-0 Fri Jan7 vs Bethel W, 3-2
Sat Jan 8 vs Concordia-M'head W, 5-0 Sat Jan 8 vs 10 Hamline T, 3-3 OT
Fri Jan 14 vs UWEC W, 6-3 Fri Jan 14 at UWRF W, 3-2
Sat Jan15 vs UWEC W, 3-2 Sat Jan 15 at UWRF L,1-3
Thu Jan20 at UWS L, 0-3 Fri Jan21 vs UWEC L, 3-5
Fri Jan21 at UWS W, 5-4 Sat Jan22 vs UWEC L, 2-5
Thu Jan27 vs UWSP W, 2-1 Fri Jan28 vs STOUT W, 4-1
Sat Jan29 at UWEC T, 3-30T Sat Jan29 vs UWRF L, 3-5
Fri Feb4 vs UWS W, 3-0 Fri Feb4 at UWSP L,1-3
Sat Feb 5 vs CSS W, 5-3 Sat Feb 5 at 2 SNC L, 3-5
Fri Feb 11 atUWRF W, 3-1 Thu Feb 10 vs UWS L 14
Sat Feb 12 at STOUT L.1-5 Fri Feb1l atUWEC L.0-3
Sat Feb26 vs UW-River Falls W, 5-3 NCHA Semi's Fri Feb 18 at UWS L, 2-4 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Mar5  vs UW-Superior 7:00p NCHA Final Sat Feb 19 atUWS L, 2-5 NCHA Qtrfinals




UNIV OF WISCONSIN - EAU CLAIRE

Coached by Matt Loen, 4th season
Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13

UNIV OF WISCONSIN - RIVER FALLS

Coached by Steve Freeman, 15th season
Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13

Overall: 14-10-1 vs NCHA 8-9-1 Overall: 11-12-2 vs NCHA 7-10-1
Home 6-5-1 vs MIAC 3-1-0 Home 7-5-1 vs MIAC 1-2-1
Away 7-5-0 vs MCHA 1-0-0 Away 4-7-1 vs MCHA 3-0-0
Neutral 1-0-0 oT 1-1-1 Neutral 0-0-0 oT 1-0-2
1-goal 34 vs ranked opp 6-3-1 1-goal 2-5 vs ranked opp 1-4-0
Current Streak: Won 2 Current Streak: Tied 1
Last 4 games: 2-2-0 Last 4 games: 2-1-1
Last 8 games 4-3-1 Last 8 games 4-3-1
Oct 1-0-0 Jan 4-3-1 Oct 2-1-0 Jan 4-5-0
Nov 4-4-0 Feb 2-2-0 Nov 1-4-1 Feb 2-1-1
Dec 3-1-0 Mar 0-0-0 Dec 2-1-0 Mar 0-0-0
Before Break 8-5-0 After Break 6-5-1 Before Break 5-6-1 After Break 6-6-1
Lead after 2nd  13-1-0 Score 1st 11-4-1 Lead after 2nd  7-2-0 Score 1st 7-4-1
Trail after 2nd  0-7-1 Trail 1st 3-6-0 Trail after 2nd  1-9-1 Trail 1st 4-8-1
Tied after 2nd 1-2-0 Tied after 2nd  3-1-1
Out-shooting 10-5-0%%* Score 3+ 13-1-1 Out-shooting 6-3-1%%% Score 3+ 10-3-0
Being out-shot ~ 3-4-1 Opp scores <2 8-2-0 Being out-shot  4-7-1 Opp scores <2 9-2-2
UW-EAU CLAIRE 2010-11 UW-RIVER FALLS 2010-11
(14-10-1, 8-9-1) (Postseason 1-1-0) (11-12-2, 7-10-1) (Postseason 1-2-0)
Sat Oct30 vs Lawrence W, 6-2 Sat Oct23 at Concordia-Wis. W, 8-1
Fri Oct29 vsUWS W, 5-3
Fri Nov 5 at 8 Gustavus W, 4-3 Sat Oct30 vs UWS L,2-3
Sat Nov6  at Augsburg L,1-20T
Fri Nov 12 at14 UWRF L,2-3 Fri Nov5 at Augsburg T,2-20T
Sat Nov 13 at 14 UWRF W, 6-3 Sat Nov 6 at 8 Gustavus L,0-2
Fri Nov 19 vsUWS L,2-4 Fri Nov 12 vsUWEC W, 3-2
Sat Nov20 vs UWS L,1-4 Sat Nov 13 vs UWEC L, 3-6
Fri Nov 26 at7 Adrian W, 4-3 OT Fri Nov 19 at3SNC L, 1-3
Sat Nov 27 vs9 Geneseo State W, 2-0 Sat Nov20 at3SNC L, 1-2
Nov 26-27 at Adrian, Mich.
Fri Dec 3 at 13 STOUT W, 4-3 Fri Dec 3 vs Lake Forest W, 3-0
Sat Dec 4 vs 13 STOUT W, 5-2 Sat Dec 4 vs Lake Forest W, 5-1
Fri Dec10 vs UWSP W, 4-2 Fri Dec 10 at STOUT L, 3-4
Sat Dec 11 vs UWSP L,2-3 Sat Dec 11 atSTOUT PPD - Jan 10
Fri Jan7 vs St. Thomas W, 4-3 Fri Jan7 vs St. Mary's W, 4-1
Sat Jan 8 vs St. Mary's W, 5-2 Sat Jan 8 vs St. Thomas L,0-3
Fri Jan14 at1SNC L, 3-6 Mon Jan 10  at STOUT L,2-4
Sat Jan 15 at1SNC L,2-3 Fri Jan 14 vs CSS L,2-3
Fri Jan21 at CSS W, 5-3 Sat Jan15 vs CSS W, 3-1
Sat Jan22 at CSS W, 5-2 Fri Jan21 at UWSP L, 1-3
Fri Jan28 at UWSP L, 1-6 Sat Jan22 at UWSP L, 34
Sat Jan29 vs2 SNC T, 3-30T Fri Jan28 at15UWS W, 1-0 OT
Sat Jan29 atCSS W, 5-3
Thu Feb 3 vs STOUT L,0-2
Sat Feb 5 vs UWRF L,2-4 Fri Feb4 vs STOUT W, 4-2
Fri Feb 11l vsCSS W, 3-0 Sat Feb 5 at UWEC W, 4-2
Sat Feb 12 at UWS W, 3-0 Fri Feb1l vs2SNC L,1-3
Sat Feb 12 vs UWSP T,1-10T
Fri Feb 18 at UWSP W, 4-2 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb 19 at UWSP L, 0-1 NCHA Qtrfinals Fri Feb 18 at STOUT L, 2-3 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb 19 at UWSP (mini) L, 0-1 NCHA Qtrfinals Sat Feb 19 at STOUT W, 4-3 OT NCHA Qtrf
Sat Feb 19 at STOUT (mini) W, 2-0 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb26 at2 SNC L, 3-5 NCHA Semifinal




UNIV OF WISCONSIN - STEVENS POINT
Coached by Wil Nichol, 4th season
Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13

UNIV OF WISCONSIN - STOUT
Coached by Terry Watkins, 15th season
Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13

Overall: 12-12-1 vs NCHA 8-9-1 Overall: 15-10-0 vs NCHA 10-8-0
Home 7-5-0 vs MIAC 4-0-0 Home 8-3-0 vs MIAC 4-1-0
Away 5-6-1 vs MCHA 0-1-0 Away 7-6-0 vs MCHA 1-1-0
Neutral 0-1-0 oT 0-1-1 Neutral 0-1-0 oT 1-1-0
1-goal 4-6 vs ranked opp 4-5-0 1-goal 5-3 vs ranked opp 4-3-0
Current Streak: Tied 1 Current Streak: Won 2
Last 4 games: 2-1-1 Last 4 games: 3-1-0
Last 8 games 5-2-1 Last 8 games 4-4-0
Oct 2-1-0 Jan 5-1-0 Oct 1-3-0 Jan 4-4-0
Nov 2-4-0 Feb 2-1-1 Nov 6-0-0 Feb 3-1-0
Dec 1-5-0 Mar 0-0-0 Dec 1-2-0 Mar 0-0-0
Before Break 5-8-0 After Break 7-4-1 Before Break 8-5-0 After Break 7-5-0
Lead after 2nd  10-1-0 Score 1st 9-3-0 Lead after 2nd  13-0-0 Score 1st 12-3-0
Trail after 2nd  1-9-0 Trail 1st 3-9-1 Trail after 2nd  2-7-0 Trail 1st 3-7-0
Tied after 2nd 1-2-1 Tied after 2nd  0-3-0
Out-shooting 9-8-0** Score 3+ 11-4-0 Out-shooting 3-2-Q* Score 3+ 12-5-0
Being out-shot ~ 2-3-1 Opp scores <2 9-3-1 Being out-shot  10-7-0 Opp scores <2 10-0-0
UW-STEVENS POINT 2010-11 UW-STOUT 2010-11
(12-12-1-1, 8-9-1) (Postseason 1-2-0) (15-10-0, 10-8-0) (Postseason 1-1-0)
Sat Oct23 vs Lawrence L, 4-5 Fri Oct22 at Concordia-Wis. W, 2-0
Fri Oct29 at11CSS W, 7-1 Mon Oct 25  at Marian L,5-6
Sat Oct30 at11CSS W, 4-3 Fri Oct29 at3SNC L, 1-3
Sat Oct30 at3SNC L, 3-6
Fri Nov5 at Bethel W, 2-0
Sat Nov 6 at 15 Hamline W, 5-1 Thu Nov4  atSt. Mary's W, 4-3
Fri Nov 12 vs3SNC L,2-3 Sat Nov 6 at St. Thomas W, 3-0
Sat Nov 13 vs3 SNC L, 0-2 Fri Nov 12 vsCSS W, 7-5
Fri Nov 19 vsSTOUT L, 14 Sat Nov 13 vs CSS W, 4-1
Sat Nov20 vsSTOUT L,4-50T Fri Nov 19 at9 UWSP W, 4-1
Sat Nov20 at9 UWSP W, 5-4 OT
Fri Dec 3 at UWS L, 1-2
Sat Dec 4 at UWS L,2-4 Fri Dec 3 vs UWEC L,3-4
Fri Dec 10 at 14 UWEC L,2-4 Sat Dec 4 at UWEC L,2-5
Sat Dec 11 at 14 UWEC W, 3-2 Fri Dec 10 vs UWRF W, 4-3
Thu Dec 30 vs Hobart L, 3-6 Sat Dec 11 vs UWRF PPD - Jan 10
Fri Dec31 vs1 Oswego State L, 1-6
Fri Jan7 vs Augsburg W, 4-2
Fri Jan7 vs Concordia-M'head W, 6-2 Sat Jan 8 vs 5 Gustavus W, 6-1
Sat Jan 8 vs St. John's W, 4-2 Mon Jan 10  vs UWRF W, 4-2
Fri Jan21 vs UWRF W, 3-1 Fri Jan14 vs UWS L, 2-7
Sat Jan22 vs UWRF W, 4-3 Sat Jan15 vs UWS L, 6-8
Thu Jan27 at2SNC L, 1-2 Sat Jan22  at St. Olaf L,4-50T
Fri Jan28 vs UWEC W, 6-1 Fri Jan28 at CSS L, 14
Sat Jan29 at15UWS W, 1-0
Fri Feb4 vs CSS W, 3-1
Sat Feb 5 vs UWS W, 4-3 Thu Feb 3 at UWEC W, 2-0
Fri Feb 11 atSTOUT L, 4-5 Fri Feb4 at UWRF L,2-4
Sat Feb 12 at UWRF T,1-10T Fri Feb 1l vsUWSP W, 5-4
Sat Feb 12 vs2SNC W, 5-1
Fri Feb 18 vs UWEC L, 2-4 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb 19 vs UWEC W, 1-0 NCHA Qtrfinals Fri Feb 18 vs UWRF W, 3-2 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb 19 vs UWEC (mini) W, 1-0 NCHA Qtrfinals Sat Feb 19 vs UWRF L, 3-4 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb26 at UWS L,2-4 NCHA Semi's Sat Feb 19 vs UWRF (mini) L, 0-2 NCHA Qtrfinals




10 UNIV OF WISCONSIN - SUPERIOR USCHO.com DIVISION III POLL RESULTS

Coached by Dan Stauber, 11th season

Regular Season Stats - End Feb 13 Feb 28. 2011
Overall 13-11-1 vs NCHA 10-8-0 Team (First Place) Record Pts Last Week
Home 5-7-1 vs MIAC 3-2-0 1 St. Norbert (16) 21-4-1 295 2
Away 8-4-0 vs MCHA 0-1-0 2 Oswego (3 2240 261 1
Neutral 0_0_0 OT 0_1_1 2 Norwich 18-5-3 261 3
1-goal 3-4 vs ranked opp 2-5-0 4 Castleton (D 22-3-1 246 4
Current Streak: Lost 1 5 Adrian 21-3-1 207 5
Last 4 games: 1-3-0 6 Plattsburgh 19-7-1 198 6
Last 8 games 2-6-0 7 Elmira 16-6-4 174 7
Oct 1-1-0 Jan 4-4-0 8 Bowdoin 16-7-1 129 10
Nov 4-2-0 Feb 1-3-0 9 Milwaukee School of 21-5-1 119 11
Dec 3-1-1 Mar 0-0-0 10 Geneseo 16-8-2 101 8
Before Break  8-4-1 After Break 5-7-0 I Hamline 156-5 88 15
Lead after 2nd  12-2-0 Score 1st 8-3-0 12 W1.ll1ams 15-7-3 83 14
Trail after 2nd ~ 0-7-1 Trail 1st 5-8-1 13 Utica 178177 9
Tied after 2nd 1_2_0 14 Neumann 14-7-5 59 NR
Out-ShOOting R ELL Score 3+ 11-4-0 15 Wisconsin—Superior 16-11-1 36 NR
Being out-shot  4-6-0 Opp scores <2 11-2-1
Jan 24, 2011 Feb 21, 2011
UW-SUPERIOR 2010-11 2 St. Norbert 2 St. Norbert
(13-11-1, 10-8-0) (Postseason 3-0-0) 15 UW-Superior
Fri Oct29 at 12 UWRF L,3-5 Lan 17,2011 JebdlA
Sat Oct 30 at 12 UWRF W, 3-2 2 St. Norbert )
Feb 7, 2011
Thu Nov4  at St. John's W, 3-2 Jan 10,2011 2 St. Norbert
Sat Nov6  atConcordia-M'head W, 2-0 1 St Norbert Jan 312011
Fri Nov 12 at 15 Marian L, 1-3 Jan 3. 2011 2 St. Norbert
Fri Nov 19 at UWEC W, 4-2 1 St. Norbert
Sat Nov20 at UWEC W, 4-1 Dee 13,9010
cC
Sat Nov 27 vs St. Thomas L, 6-8 2 St Norbert
Fri Dec 3 vs UWSP W, 2-1 Dec 6. 2010
Sat Dec4  vs UWSP W, 4-2 2 St Norbert
Tue Dec 7 vs Lawrence T,1-10T }g ggjgzuei?rm
Fri Dec10 vsCSS L. 1-3 P
Sat Dec 11 vsCSS W, 7-3 Nov 29, 2010
2 St. Norbert
Fri Jan7 vs 10 Hamline L, 1-4 13- UW-Stout
Sat Jan 8 vs Bethel W, 5-1 Nov 22. 2010
Fri Jan 14 at STOUT W, 7-2 3 St. Norbert
Sat Jan15 at STOUT W, 8-6 15 UW-Stout
Fri Jan21 vs1SNC W, 3-0
’ Nov 15, 2010
Sat Jan22 vs1SNC L,4-5 3 ot Norbert
Fri Jan 28 vs UWRF L,0-10T 9 UW-Stevens Point
Sat Jan29 vs STOUT L, 0-1
Nov 8, 2010
. 3 St. Norbert
Fri  Feb 4 at2 SNC L,0-3 10  UW-Stevens Point
Sat Feb 5 at UWSP L,3-4 14 UW-River Falls
Thu Feb 10 at CSS W, 4-1 Now 12010
ov
Sat Feb 12 vs UWEC L.0-3 3 St Norbert
9 UW-River Falls
Fri Feb 18 vsCSS W, 4-2 NCHA Qtrfinals 11 St. Scholastica
Sat Feb 19 vs CSS W, 5-2 NCHA Qtrfinals
Sat Feb26 vs UWSP W, 4-2 NCHA Semi's
Sat Mar5 at1SNC 7:00p NCHA Final




TEAM STATISTICS
(Regular season only, through Feb 15,

2011)
PENALTY MINUTES
conts ees oane L R T Sl
. -Superior .
ﬁ [Twevfrsntout SE gg Z;“_’ggG 2. St. Norbert 25 140 337  13.48
2. St. Norbert 25 85 3.40 3. St. Scholastica 25 151 338 13.52
3. UW-Eau Claire 25 79 3.16 4. Un-Stout 25 158 357 14.28
4. UW-Stevens Point 25 77 3.08 5. UW-River Fc’lzlllS 25 162 384 15.36
5. UW-Superior 25 76 3.04 6. UW-Eau Clalrel 25 171 394 15.76
6. St. Scholastica 25 68 2.72 7. UW-Stevens Point 25 199 471 18.84
7. UW-River Falls 25 67 2.68
POWER-PLAY GOALS
## Team GP No. Avg/G
ASSTISTS PER GAME 1. UW-Eau Claire‘ 25 27 1.08
44 Team GP  No. Avg/G 2. UW-Stevens Point 25 26 1.04
1. St. Norbert 25 143 5.72 3. St. Norbert 25 22 0.88
2. UW-Stout 25 140 5.60 4. UW-Stout , 25 19 0.76
3. UW-Eau Claire 25 129 5. 16 5. St. Scholastlca 25 17 0.68
4. UW-Superior 25 113  4.52 UW-River Falls 25 17 0.68
St. Scholastica 25 113 4.52 UW-Superior 25 17 0.e8
6. UW-Stevens Point 25 109 4.36
7. UW-River Falls 25 100 4.00
SHORT-HANDED GOALS
SHOTS PER GAME #4# Team‘ GP No. Avg/G
44 Team GP No. Avg/G 1. UW-River Falls 25 8 0.32
1. St. Norbert 25 855 34.20 2. UnW-Stout L %30 0.20
2. UW-Eau Claire 25 824 32.96 3. UW-Stevens Point 25 4 0.16
3. St. Scholastica 25 781 31.24 4. St. Scholastica 25 3 0.12
4. UW-Stevens Point 25 777 31.08 St. Norb?rt 25 3 0.12
5. UW-River Falls 25 757 30.28 6. UW-Superior 25 2 0.08
6. UW-Superior 25 752 30.08 UW-Eau Claire 25 2 0.08
7. UW-Stout 25 716 28.64
POWER-PLAY PCT
## Team GP PPG Att. PP-Pct.
POINTS PER GAME 1. UW-Stevens Point 25 26 109 .239
44 Team GP  No. Avg/G 2. St. Norber“c 25 22 96 .229
1. UW-Stout 25 229 9.16 3. UW-Eau Claire 25 27 140 .193
2. St. Norbert 25 228 9.12 4. UW-Stout , 25 19 100 .190
3. UW-FEau Claire 25 208 8.32 5. St. Scholastlca 25 17 103 .165
4. UW-Superior 25 189 7.56 6. UW—Rlver‘Falls 25 17 111 .153
5. UW-Stevens Point 25 186 7.44 7. UW-Superior 25 17 1la o .149
6. St. Scholastica 25 181 7.24
7. UW-River Falls 25 167 6.68
PENALTY-KILLING PCT
GOALS ALLOWED PER GAME ## Team GP PPG Att. PK-Pct.
44 Team eGP No. Avg/G 1. St. Norbert 25 11 94 .883
1. St. Norbert 25 45  1.80 2. UW-Stout. 25 17123 .862
2. UW-River Falls 25 59  2.36 3. UW-Superior 25 14 92 -848
3. UW-Superior 25 64 2.56 4. UW-Eau Clalre‘ 25 19 116 .836
4. UW-Fau Claire 25 68 2.72 UW—S‘Icevens Point 25 19 116 .836
5. UW-Stevens Point 25 69  2.76 6. UW-River Falls 25 25 118  .788
6. UW-Stout 25 79 3.16 7. St. Scholastica 25 26 112 .768
7. St. Scholastica 25 93 3.72
SAVES PER GAME
## Team GP No. Avg/G
1. UW-Stout 25 822 32.88
2. UW-River Falls 25 742 29.68
3. UW-Eau Claire 25 663 26.52
4. St. Scholastica 25 659 26.36
5. UW-Superior 25 636 25.44
6. UW-Stevens Point 25 606 24.24
7. St. Norbert 25 550 22.00
SHUTOUTS PER GAME
## Team GP No. Avg/G
1. UW-Stout 25 4 0.16
St. Norbert 25 4 0.16
3. UW-Eau Claire 25 3 0.12
4. UW-River Falls 25 2 0.08
UW-Superior 25 2 0.08
6. UWN-Stevens Point 25 1 0.04
7. St. Scholastica 25 0 0.00



INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

POINTS PER GAME

## Player-Team

1. Branden Gay-STOUT

2. Jordan Singer-UWEC

3. Johan Ryd-SNC

4. Riley Riddell-CSS

5. Justin Brossman-UWRF

6. Seth Soley-SNC
Kurt Weston-UWEC

8. Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT

9. Justin Faryna-UWS
Talon Berlando-UWS

11. Charles Lachance-STOUT
Cody Keefer-SNC
Garrett Suter-UWSP

14. Josh Calleja-UWRF
Tyler Romasco-UWEC
Andrew Wilcox-UWEC

17. Jeremy Dawes-CSS

18. Alain Joanette-SNC

19. Carter Davis-CSS

20. Kyle Stroh-SNC
Scott Pulak-SNC

POINTS PER GAME - CONF ONLY

## Player-Team

1. Branden Gay-STOUT
Jordan Singer-UWEC

3. Johan Ryd-SNC

4. Kurt Weston-UWEC
Talon Berlando-UWS

6. Garrett Suter-UWSP

7. Justin Faryna-UWS

8. Justin Brossman-UWRF
Scott Pulak-SNC
Sam Carr-STOUT

11. Riley Riddell-CSS

12. Robert Carr-STOUT
Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT
Garrett Grimstad-STOUT

15. Seth Soley-SNC

16. Tyler Romasco-UWEC

17. Charles Lachance-STOUT

18. Andrew Wilcox-UWEC

19. Jason Cohen-STOUT

20. Kyle Stroh-SNC
Alec Hagaman-UWRF
Brandon Longley-SNC

(Regular season only,

POINTS - FRESHMEN ONLY, CONF ONLY
### Player—-Team

11.
. Alec Hagaman-UWRF
20.
20.
20.
27.
34.
34.
34.
34.
49.
49.
56.
56.
56.

16

Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT

Jeff Forsythe-UWS
Max Bobrow-UWSP

Pat Dalbec-UWS

Dan Cecka-STOUT
Kyle Heck-UWSP

Joe Perry-SNC

Tyler Klein-UWS
Joey Massingham-UWS
Alex Valenti-CSS
Brandon Hoogenboom-SNC
Brett Meyers-UWS
Chris Heineman-UWEC
Logan Maly-STOUT

GOALS PER GAME

i
1.
2.
3.

&)

Player-Team

Branden Gay-STOUT
Jordan Singer-UWEC
Brandon Longley-SNC
Jeremy Dawes-CSS
Justin Brossman-UWRF
Justin Faryna-UWS
Cody Keefer-SNC

GP G Ast.
25 16 16

25 13 16

20 8 14

24 5 18

25 12 11

24 7 15

24 10 12

25 8 14

25 11 10

25 8 13

24 8 12

24 10 10

24 6 14

25 8 12

25 10 10

20 5 11

18 9 5

22 7 10

25 9 10

24 9 9

24 3 15

GP Goals Ast.
18 11 10
18 11 10
15 7 10
18 8 9
18 7 10
17 6 10
18 8 8
18 7 8
18 1 14
18 4 11
17 3 11
18 7 7
18 7 7

9 1 6
17 4 9
18 6 7
17 3 9
13 2 7
16 3 8
18 7 5
18 6 6
18 10 2
Pos Cl1 GP G A
F FR 18 7 7
F FR 18 6 6
D FR 17 5 6
F FR 18 7 4
F FR 18 4 7
F FR 18 5 5
F FR 16 4 5
F FR 17 3 6
F FR 18 4 5
F FR 18 4 5
F FR 18 4 3
F FR 18 1 6
F FR 10 3 3
D FR 15 2 4
D FR 18 2 4
GP No. Avg/G
25 16 0.64
25 13 0.52
24 12 0.50
18 9 0.50
25 12 0.48
25 11 0.44
24 10 0.42
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Pts.
32
29
22
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
16
14
17
19
18
18

Pts.
21
21
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14

13
13
12

11
12
12
12

ts

Avg/G
.78
.67
.65
.61
.61
.56
.56
.53
.50
.50
.39
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through Feb 15,

Avg/G

O O OO O OO ODODODODODODODOOOOORr KPP

.28
.16
.10
.96
.92
.92
.92
.88
.84
.84
.83
.83
.83
.80
.80
.80
.78
L7
.76
.75
.75

Avg/G
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.60
.40
.33

.17
.17
.13
.94
.94
.94
.89
.83
.83
.83
.82
.78
.78
.78
.76
.72
.71
.69
.69
.67
.67
.67

Pen Min PP SH GW HT

9
11
4
7
1
4
12
10
1
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18
33
8
22
2
8
35
28

3

P OOORFRORFRPRORFREFEEDNWDN

0

O O OO OO OO0 OOo oL

2

O OO WNONRKEEFEFOOODN

0

O OO OO OOOO0O OO oo

2011)

EN +/- Draft

OO OO OO OOKr OO OoOOoOOo



Alec Hagaman-UWRF 24 10 0.42
Kurt Weston-UWEC 24 10 0.42
10. Tyler Romasco-UWEC 25 10 0.40
Johan Ryd-SNC 20 8 0.40
12. Andy Inderieden-UWRF 18 7 0.39
13. Max Bobrow-UWSP 24 9 0.38
Kyle Stroh-SNC 24 9 0.38
15. Carter Davis-CSS 25 9 0.36
16. Charles Lachance-STOUT 24 8 0.33
Jeff Forsythe-UWS 24 8 0.33
18. Ross Janecyk-UWEC 25 8 0.32
Talon Berlando-UWS 25 8 0.32
Josh Calleja-UWRF 25 8 0.32
Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT 25 8 0.32
Robert Carr-STOUT 25 8 0.32
ASSISTS PER GAME
## Player—Team GP No. Avg/G
1. Riley Riddell-CSS 24 18 0.75
2. Johan Ryd-SNC 20 14 0.70
3. Jordan Singer-UWEC 25 16 0.64
Branden Gay-STOUT 25 16 0.64
5. Scott Pulak-SNC 24 15 0.62
Seth Soley-SNC 24 15 0.62
7. Garrett Suter-UWSP 24 14 0.58
8. Sam Carr-STOUT 25 14 0.56
Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT 25 14 0.56
10. Andrew Wilcox—-UWEC 20 11 0.55
POINTS PER GAME
## Player-Team GP G Ast. Pts. Avg/G
1. Branden Gay-STOUT 25 16 16 32 1.28
2. Jordan Singer-UWEC 25 13 16 29 1.16
3. Johan Ryd-SNC 20 8 14 22 1.10
4. Riley Riddell-CSS 24 5 18 23 0.96
5. Justin Brossman-UWRF 25 12 11 23 0.92
6. Seth Soley-SNC 24 7 15 22 0.92
Kurt Weston-UWEC 24 10 12 22 0.92
8. Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT 25 8 14 22 0.88
9. Justin Faryna-UWS 25 11 10 21 0.84
Talon Berlando-UWS 25 8 13 21 0.84
11. Charles Lachance-STOUT 24 8 12 20 0.83
Cody Keefer-SNC 24 10 10 20 0.83
Garrett Suter-UWSP 24 6 14 20 0.83
14. Josh Calleja-UWRF 25 8 12 20 0.80
Tyler Romasco-UWEC 25 10 10 20 0.80
Andrew Wilcox-UWEC 20 5 11 16 0.80
17. Jeremy Dawes-CSS 18 9 5 14 0.78
18. Alain Joanette-SNC 22 7 10 17 0.77
19. Carter Davis-CSS 25 9 10 19 0.76
20. Kyle Stroh-SNC 24 9 9 18 0.75
Scott Pulak-SNC 24 3 15 18 0.75

GAME-WINNING GOALS

## Player—Team GP  No.
1. Johan Ryd-SNC 20 6
2. Alec Hagaman-UWRF 24 4
Tyler Romasco-UWEC 25 4
4. Alain Joanette-SNC 22 3
Justin Faryna-UWS 25 3
Alex Valenti-CSS 25 3
Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT 25 3
Branden Gay-STOUT 25 3
9. Matt Wiest-UWS 19 2
Stephane Phaneuf-CSS 20 2
Andrew Wilcox-UWEC 20 2
Bryce Wilcox-UWEC 22 2
Casey Kirley-STOUT 22 2
Joe Perry-SNC 23 2
Joey Massingham-UWS 23 2
Garrett Suter-UWSP 24 2
Jon Madden-UWSP 24 2
Seth Soley-SNC 24 2
Nick Kenney-UWSP 24 2
Kyle Stroh-SNC 24 2
Scott Pulak-SNC 24 2
Geoff Shewmake-UWRF 24 2



Brandon Longley-SNC 24 2

Kurt Weston-UWEC 24 2
Jordan Singer-UWEC 25 2
POWER-PLAY GOALS
## Player—Team GP  No.
1. Branden Gay-STOUT 25 7
Jordan Singer-UWEC 25 7
3. Carter Davis-CSS 25 5
4. Alec Hagaman-UWRF 24 4
Jeff Forsythe-UWS 24 4
Kevin O'Donnell-STOUT 25 4
Justin Faryna-UWS 25 4
Justin Brossman—-UWRF 25 4
9. Tyler Jundt-UWEC 18 3
Andy Inderieden-UWRF 18 3
Jake Skjodt-UWSP 18 3
Isaiah Bennis-UWEC 20 3
Bryce Wilcox-UWEC 22 3
Alain Joanette-SNC 22 3
Seth Soley-SNC 24 3
Nick Tabisz-SNC 24 3
Cody Keefer-SNC 24 3
Jon Bockmann-UWSP 24 3
Talon Berlando-UWS 25 3
Tyler Romasco-UWEC 25 3
Ross Janecyk-UWEC 25 3
HAT TRICKS
## Player-Team GP  No.
1. Garrett Suter-UWSP 24 1
Justin Brossman-UWRF 25 1
Carter Davis-CSS 25 1
Branden Gay-STOUT 25 1
Ross Janecyk-UWEC 25 1
Jordan Singer-UWEC 25 1

SHORT-HANDED GOALS

## Player—Team GP  No.
1. Josh Calleja-UWRF 25 5
2. Johan Ryd-SNC 20 2
Chad Boeckman-UWSP 25 2
4. Austin Brown-CSS 11 1
Joe Beaudette-STOUT 12 1
Chris Stafne-STOUT 15 1
Jeremy Dawes-CSS 18 1
Isaiah Bennis-UWEC 20 1
Casey Kirley-STOUT 22 1
Kyle Leahy-UWS 23 1
Riley Riddell-CSS 24 1
Kurt Weston-UWEC 24 1
Kyle Stroh-SNC 24 1
Alec Hagaman-UWRF 24 1
Jason Yuel-UWRF 24 1
Garrett Suter-UWSP 24 1
Branden Gay-STOUT 25 1
Talon Berlando-UWS 25 1
Johnny Meo-UWSP 25 1
Robert Carr-STOUT 25 1
Ben Beaudoin-UWRF 25 1

SAVES PER GAME

## Player—Team GP No. Avg/G
1. Tom Lescovich-STOUT 19 587 30.89
2. Scott Lewan-UWRF 22 625 28.41
3. Brandon Stephenson-UWEC 18 447 24.83
4. Nick Graves-UWSP 22 510 23.18
5. Drew Strandberg-UWS 17 389 22.88
6. Patrick Sullivan-CSS 18 385 21.39
7. B.J. O'Brien-SNC 20 423 21.15

GOALS AGAINST AVG

## Player-Team GP GA MIN GAA
1. B.J. O'Brien-SNC 20 31 1173:00 1.59
2. Scott Lewan-UWRF 22 44 1206:18 2.19

3. Nick Graves-UWSP 22 50 1274:45 2.35
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Drew Strandberg-UWS 17
Brandon Stephenson-UWEC 18
Tom Lescovich-STOUT 19

Patrick Sullivan-CSS 18

SAVE PERCENTAGE

##
1.

~ O U W N

Player-Team Cl
Scott Lewan-UWRF FR
B.J. O'Brien-SNC SR
Tom Lescovich-STOUT SO
Brandon Stephenson-UWEC SO
Drew Strandberg-UWS FR
Nick Graves-UWSP SO

Patrick Sullivan-CSS SO

SHUTOUTS PER GAME

i
1.
2.

w J O U1

Player-Team GP
Tom Lescovich-STOUT 19
Brandon Stephenson-UWEC 18
Mike Martin-SNC 6

B.J. O'Brien-SNC 20
Garrett Tinkham-UWS 9

Scott Lewan-UWRF 22
Drew Strandberg-UWS 17
Nick Graves-UWSP 22

38
43
48
50

GP
22
20
19
18
17
22
18

o

P RPN WERE WSO

968:09
1004:32
1049:36
903:42

Min.
1206:18
1173:00
1049:36
1004:32
968:09
1274:45
903:42

.21
.17
.17
.15
.11
.09
.06
.05
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GA
44
31
48
43
38
50
50

.36
.57
.74
.32

Saves
625
423
587
447
389
510
385

Pct.
.933
.932
.924
.912
.911
.911
.885



